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EEX Group Volume Report
March 2020

March 2019

Commodity March 2020

Power Spot Market Europe (MWh)?*
Total Volume Day-Ahead

Total Volume Intraday

Power Derivatives Market Europe (MWh)

Phelix-DE Futures

French Futures

Italian Futures

Spanish Futures

Benelux

Austria

Switzerland

Hungary

Other CSEE power futures?
Other markets?®

Power Options

Power Derivatives Market US (MWh)
Power Total (MWh)

Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh)
CEGH VTP

CZ VTP

ETF

GASPOOL

NBP

NCG

PEG

PVB

TTF

ZEE
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54,232,676
45,094,556
9,138,120
536,247,674
336,443,909
52,689,058
73,942,409
22,414,918
4,232,731
868,571
1,004,855
28,544,114
5,909,605
1,427,304
8,770,200
141,857,900
732,338,250
135,913,806
6,946,859
440,106
940,127
15,701,261
1,217,626
22,456,815
15,101,216
0
63,866,593
593,266

54,819,637
47,316,590
7,503,048
348,329,622
234,623,078
21,648,592
56,704,161
11,938,251
3,125,711
1,379,499
531,300
9,643,755
3,492,248
520,547
4,722,480
117,595,373
520,744,632
129,261,956
8,305,609
383,006
2,699,983
16,984,123
4,806
27,187,012
11,263,347
0
53,130,015
814,740

-1%
-5%
+22%
+54%
+43%
+143%
+30%
+88%
+35%
-37%
+89%
+196%
+69%
+174%
+86%
+21%
+41%
+5%
-16%
+15%
-65%
-8%
+25,234%
-17%
+34%
n/a
+20%
-27%
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ZTP

Gas Derivatives Market Europe (MWh)
CEGH VTP

CZVTP

ETF

GASPOOL

NBP

NCG

PEG

PSV

PVB

TTF Futures

TTF Options

ZEE

ZTP

Gas Derivatives Market US (MWh)
Natural Gas Total (MWh)

Environmental Products Europe (tonnes of CO2)

Spot Market

- thereof: Primary Market Auctions

- thereof: Secondary Market
Derivatives Market

Environmental Products US (contracts)
Freight (contracts)*

Agricultural Products (contracts)
Processing Potatoes

Dairy Products

1 Includes EPEX SPOT & SEEPEX & PXE power spot volumes.

8,649,937
140,834,475
4,458,550
859,920

0

1,023,621

0

7,569,294
5,013,126
2,849,298

0
118,513,466
0

0

547,200
586,142
277,334,423
112,459,500
64,558,500
58,971,500
5,587,000
47,901,000
12,850
90,758
8,490

5,168

3,322

8,489,314
94,134,810
4,200,703
298,128
108,000
1,053,664
10,726
3,304,561
2,468,430
1,518,744
0
79,950,878
0

0
1,220,976
0
223,396,766
101,133,000
66,165,000
55,482,000
10,683,000
34,968,000
4,450
9,400
3,914
2,429
1,485

2 Includes power futures for the Czech Republic, Poland, Slovakia, Slovenia, Serbia, Romania and Bulgaria.

3 Other markets include power futures for Greece, the Nordic market, UK and the Phelix DE/AT product.

4 Freight volume, cleared by ECC.
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+2%
+50%
+6%
+188%
-100%
-3%
-100%
+129%
+103%
+88%
n/a
+48%
n/a

n/a
-55%
n/a
+24%
+11%
-2%
+6%
-48%
+37%
+189%
+866%
+117%
+113%
+124%
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